
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3677
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2000
HOUSING SCHEME FOR DISPLACED PEOPLE 
JASWANT SINGH YADAV

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have formulated any housing scheme for the displaced persons; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether any housing scheme for the senior citizens and widows is available; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA ) 

(a)&(c): There is no central sector housing scheme for displaced persons widows & senior citizens. 

(b),(d)&(e): Do not arise. 
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